

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16307/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2017 in WPMD No.9289/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

THE SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN CENTRAL BOARD OF
SECONDARY EDUCATION SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINOR JONILA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH W.P. (C) NO.644/2017]
WITH

SLP(C) Nos.16424-16427/2017 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 46782/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46783/2017 and IA No.55810/2017-impleading party and IA No.55817/2017-impleading party and IA No.55857/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.55863/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No.16311/2017 (XII)

W.P. (C) No.644/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION ADV: MR. T.C. SHARMAADV: MR. G.S. MAKKER)

Date : 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Subodh K.Pathak, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr.Pawan K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Adil Alvi, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narsimha, ASG

Mr.Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mrs.Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr.Anil Nag, AOR
Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the similar matters have been directed to be listed on
10.10.2017, let this matter be also listed on 10.10.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR